3249.

## APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH JOHN RYAN, DO-ING BUSINESS AS RYAN ELECTRIC COMPANY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR ELECTRIC WIRING AT INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED, COLUMBUS, OHIO, AT A COST OF \$8,189.00 — SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY.

## COLUMBUS, OH10, June 21, 1922.

HON. LEON C. HERRICK, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between The State of Ohio, acting by The Department of Highways and Public Works, and John Ryan, an individual, doing business as Ryan Electric Company, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for electric wiring for cottages "A" and "B" at the Institution for Feeble Minded, Columbus, Ohio, of the Department of Public Welfare, and calls for an expenditure of eight thousand one hundred and eightynine dollars (\$8,189.00).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by Globe Indemnity Company.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully, John G. Price, Attorney-General.

3250.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH THE FITZPATRICK AND HOEPFNER COMPANY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR PLUMBING AND HEATING CONTRACTS AT INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED AT A COST OF \$24,985.00—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY P. A. FITZPATRICK AND G. M. HOEPFNER OF COLUMBUS, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OH10, June 21, 1922.

. . .

HON. LEON C. HERRICK, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works. Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between The State of Ohio, acting by The Department of Highways and Public Works, and The Fitzpatrick and Hoepfner Co., of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the combined plumbing and heating contracts for Cottages "A" and "B" at the Institution for Feeble Minded, Columbus, Ohio, of the Department of Public Welfare, and calls for an expenditure of twenty-four thousand nine hundred and eighty-five (\$24,985.00) dollars.

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by P. A. Fitzpatrick and G. M. Hoepfner, of Columbus, Ohio.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully, John G. Price, Attorney-General.

3251.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH BOYAJOHN AND BARR, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR ALL WORK EMBRACED UNDER GENERAL CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK AT INSTITU-TION FOR FEEBLE MINDED AT A COST OF \$193,000-SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE DETROIT FIDELITY AND SURETY COMPANY OF DETROIT, MICHIGAN.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 21, 1922.

HON. LEON C. HERRICK, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:--You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between The State of Ohio, acting by The Department of Highways and Public Works, and Boyajohn and Barr, a partnership, of Columbus, Ohio. This contract is for the construction and completion of Cottages "A" and "B" at the Institution for Feeble Minded, Columbus, Ohio, of the Department of Public Welfare, including all the work embraced under the general contract, and calls for an expenditure of one hundred and ninety-three thousand dollars (\$193,000.00).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by The Detroit Fidelity and Surety Company, of Detroit, Michigan.

. I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully, John G. Price, Attorney-General.

3252.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF BELLAIRE, \$52,000, FOR ENLARGING AND IMPRÔVING WATER WORKS PLANT.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 22, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.